and equity price risk has been estimated using sensitivity analysis. The interest rate impact is defined as the effect of a hypothetical interest rate
change of plus-or-minus 200 basis points on the market value of fixed maturities and preferred stocks.

Changes in interest rates would result in unrealized gains or losses in the market value of the fixed maturity and preferred stock portfolio
due to differences between current market rates and the stated rates for these investments. The following table summarizes our interest rate risk,
based on the results of the sensitivity analysis at September 30, 2003. The table also reflects the changes in market value and stockholders� equity
that would be attributable to realized investment gains (losses) that we would recognize under the equity method of accounting with respect to
the change in the net asset value of any mutual fund in which we own 20% percent or more of the shares outstanding. See �� Critical Accounting
Policies � Investments� above.

Estimated Market Hypothetical
Value of Fixed Percentage Increase

Income and Estimated (Decrease) in
Preferred Stock Change in Stockholders�

Hypothetical Change in Interest Rates Investments Market Value Equity(1)

(Dollars in thousands)
200 basis point increase $1,294,169 $(122,826) (9.3)%
No change 1,416,995 � �
200 basis point decrease 1,534,826 117,831 8.9%

(1) Net of income taxes at an assumed rate of 35%.
Equity Price Risk. The equity price risk is defined as a hypothetical change of plus-or-minus 10% in the market value of common stocks.

The following table summarizes our equity price risk, based on the results of the sensitivity analysis at September 30, 2003:

Estimated Market Hypothetical
Value of Percentage Increase
Common Estimated (Decrease) in

Equity Change in Stockholders�
Hypothetical Change in Market Price Investments(1) Market Value Equity(2)

(Dollars in thousands)
20% price increase $269,069 $ 44,845 3.4%
10% price increase 246,646 22,422 1.7%
No change 224,224 � �
10% price decrease 201,802 (22,422) (1.7)%
20% price decrease 179,379 (44,845) (3.4)%

(1) Includes both common stocks and closed-end preferred stock mutual funds.

(2) Net of income taxes at an assumed rate of 35%.
The preceding sensitivity analysis does not represent a forecast and should not be relied upon as being indicative of expected operating

results. These hypothetical estimates are based upon numerous assumptions such as the nature and timing of interest rate levels including the
yield curve shape, prepayments on loans and securities, reinvestment and replacement of asset and liability cash flows and other assumptions.
While assumptions are developed based upon current economic conditions, we cannot provide any assurance as to the predictive nature of these